01 FC:581

680.00 CH

R



102217119

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Tatom and Tradomark Office

**Attorney Docket No.: 006819-26.0255** 

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  1/11/2002 LINUELLER 00000010 500310 5216079	
Francis J. White, III Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Direct Dial: (215) 963-5027 Facsimile: (215) 963-5299 E-Mail: fwhite@morganlewis.com	8. Deposit account number: <u>50-0310</u> (Billing No.: 006819-26.0255)
FRANCIS J. WHITE, III MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS, L.L.P. 1701 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103 Telephone: (215) 963-5000	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Cal. 17 x \$40.00 = \$680.00 Total \$680.00  [] Check enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [17]
Additional numbers attached?[ ] Yes [X] No	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):  5,216,079  5,523,352  5,594,062  4,945,126  5,019,450  5,847,041  5,504,139  5,213,889  686,236  5,750,620  4,559,262  4,399,085  5,614,589  4,339,085  4,479,998  5,683,818  4,479,998
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> </ol>	n, the execution date of the application is: n/a
Execution Date: March 25, 2002	SECTION SECON
3. Nature of conveyance:  [ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [ ] Other:	DZ SEP -S
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9,9,02  Kawasaki Chemical Holding, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  GE Plastics Compounding, Inc. 475 Creamery Way Exton, PA 19341-2537
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please r	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.

PATENT REEL: 13258 FRAME: 0702

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KAWASAKI CHEMICAL HOLDING CO., INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KAWASAKI CHEMICAL HOLDING CO., INC." TO "GE PLASTICS COMPOUNDING, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2002, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windson Socretary of State

2314465 8100

020194307

AUTHENTICATION: 1686273

DATE: 03-25-02

PATENT REEL: 13258 FRAME: 0703

RECORDED: 09/09/2002